



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**
SATYA PAL SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rubina proxy counsel

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH Defendant
Through: Mr. Satish Kr. Advocate

CORAM:
DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **07.02.2017**

The plaintiff has filed the additional affidavit. However, the same is actually a fresh affidavit and accordingly, the affidavit filed earlier on 01.04.2016 shall not be taken into consideration.

PW-1 has been examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred as it is lunch time and two matters are listed in the post lunch session.

Relist for cross examination of PW-1 on 21st and 22nd April 2017 at 02:00 pm.

DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 07, 2017
hk