



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**
SATYA PAL SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. H.S.Gautam Advocate

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH Defendant
Through: Mr. Satish Kr. Advocate

CORAM:
SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.04.2017**

The witness PW-1 is present. However, he submits that he is feeling unwell and requests that the matter may be adjourned. The adjournment request is not opposed by learned counsel for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the present matter is also listed for hearing on 22.04.2017, however, that day he would not be available as he has to go to Mathura (UP) to attend the marriage of his real nephew and requests that the said date may be cancelled and another date may be given. The request is not opposed by learned counsel for the defendant. Accordingly, the date of hearing 22.04.2017 stands cancelled.

Relist for further cross examination of PW-1 on 15.07.2017.

SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 21, 2017/hk