



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**
SATYA PAL SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Neha Singh proxy counsel

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH Defendant
Through: Mr. Satish Kr. & Ms. Ekta Verma
Advocate

CORAM:
SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.07.2017

It is noticed that the affidavit in evidence of PW-1 was tendered in his examination in chief as Ex.PW1/X before the learned predecessor of this court on 07.02.2017; however, no such marking was done on the affidavit of PW-1. Accordingly, as agreed by learned counsels for both sides, the affidavit of PW-1 is marked as Ex.PW1/X today in the court.

PW-1 has been cross examined and discharged. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file affidavit in evidence of Mr. Satender Singh within two weeks from today with copy to the opposite side.

Relist for remaining evidence of the plaintiff on 16.09.2017.

SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 15, 2017/hk