



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 709/2013

SATYA PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Neha Singh Advocate

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.01.2018

Today the matter is listed for defendant's evidence. However, the defendant has not filed the affidavit in evidence.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendant that the witness/DW-1 is not present as he is out of station. Learned counsel for defendant seeks time to file the affidavit in evidence. Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to lead evidence and to file affidavit in evidence within four weeks from today with copy to the opposite side.

Relist for defendant's evidence on 31.05.2018 and 01.06.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 06, 2018/hk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/06/2026 at 01:48:07