



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. H.S.Gautam Advocate**

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: **Ms. Amisha Aggarwal Advocate**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

15.01.2019

Proceedings from 12:50 pm to 01:12 pm

Evidence recorded from 01:00 pm to 01:10 pm

Number of page 01

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the cost has not been paid. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that the same shall be paid on the next date of hearing. Let the same be paid on or before the next date of hearing.

The witness/DW-1 Mr. Bimal Deep Singh has been examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred as it is lunch time and other matters are listed for evidence.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that only two witnesses are to be examined on behalf of the defendant.

Relist for defendant 's evidence on 13th, 14th, 20th and 21st August, 2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2019/hk