



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through
versus

Mr. H.S.Gautam, Advocate

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

..... Defendant

Through

(Appearance not given)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

13.08.2019

Proceedings from 12.15 pm to 1.25 pm
Evidence recorded from 12.20 pm to 01.20
pm

Number of page 05

DW-1 Mr. Bimal Deep Singh is partly cross-examined.

However his further cross-examination is deferred in view of the reasons stated in the testimony.

Cost of Rs. 10,000/- has been paid by the learned counsel for defendant to the plaintiff through counsel.

The date already fixed i.e. 14.08.2019 is hereby cancelled.

Relist for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on the date already fixed i.e. 20.08.2019.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 13, 2019
cd**