

\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**  
**SATYA PAL SINGH**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.H.S. Gautam, Adv.

versus

**BIMAL DEEP SINGH**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **21.08.2019**

**Case received from the court of Sh.Rakesh Pandit, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today**

DW-1 Mr. Bimal Deep Singh is present for cross-examination, but his examination is not possible today as evidence in CS (COMM) 1528/2016 is going on.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on 10.10.2019 before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 21, 2019/tp**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**