



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. H.S. Gautam, Advocate

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

10.10.2019

Proceedings from 11:53 am to 12:30 pm
Evidence recorded from 11:55am to 12:25pm
Number of page 03

DW-1 Mr. Bimal Deep Singh is further cross-examined.
However his remaining cross-examination is deferred for want of documents.

Relist for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on
07.11.2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 10, 2019

Aj