

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH Plaintiff

Through Mr. Harish Gautam, proxy counsel

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH Defendant

Through Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **12.02.2020**

Defendant's witnesses are not present. It is stated that DW-4 Mr. Rishi Gupta is not present today due to some emergency. Adjournment sought. Not opposed. Granted.

It is submitted by learned proxy counsel for plaintiff that main counsel is out of station on 27.02.2020. So this date may be cancelled. Not opposed. Accordingly the date already fixed i.e. 27.02.2020 is hereby cancelled.

Relist for remaining evidence of defendant's witnesses on 20th and 27th May, 2020.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2020

cd