



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Harish Gautam, Adv.

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Hearing of this matter has taken up through video conferencing on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. RAKESH PANDIT
(DHJS)**

%

**ORDER
07.01.2021**

The matter is listed for defendant's evidence and the matter is contested one. As per the Office Order no. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020, only uncontested matters or ex-parte matters are to be taken for evidence. Affidavits of evidence are on record.

List the matter for evidence on 17.03.2021.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 07, 2021/cd