



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Harish Gautam, Adv (through
VC).

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

..... Defendant

Through

Ms. Kajal Bhatia, Adv (through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

17.03.2021

%

Today the matter is listed for remaining defendant's evidence.
However, the witness is not present today. Adjournment sought. Not
opposed. Granted.

Relist for remaining evidence of defendant's witnesses on 14.07.2021.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 17, 2021/cd