

\$~7



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 709/2013

SATYA PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Harish Gautam
Sharma, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% 16.02.2022

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide office order No. 99/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

Today the matter is listed for remaining defendant's evidence. However, no witness is present. Court is also functioning through video conferencing due to Covid-19 situation. In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned.

Relist for remaining evidence of defendant's witnesses on 19.05.2022.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 16, 2022/cd