



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**
SATYA PAL SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. H.S.Gautam, Adv.

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
07.09.2022

Today the matter is listed for remaining evidence of defendant's witnesses. However learned counsel for defendant seeks some time to make some correction in affidavit of DW2 and file afresh. The witness/DW2 is not present. Learned counsel for defendant again seeks some time to produce DW2.

At request, list for remaining defendant's evidence on 11.11.2022.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 7, 2022/cd