



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neha Singh, Adv. for Mr.
H.S.Gautam, Adv.

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. along with
D3W1 Sh. Rishik

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

11.11.2022

%

Today the matter is listed for remaining DE. The witness/D3W1 Mr. Rishik is present. However, it is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that he has already e-filed the fresh affidavit of D2W1 and D3W1 after making relevant corrections. It is further submitted by defendant that hard copy of same is not taken by registry. Counsel for defendant is directed to file the hard copy of the same before the registry. The above said witness stands discharged unexamined for today only.

List for remaining DE on 03.03.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 11, 2022/cd