



\$~11

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 709/2013

SATYA PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. H.S.Gautam, Adv.

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Komal, Adv.
for DW1 Sh. Rishi Gupta

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

03.03.2023

Today the matter is listed for remaining DE. The witness/D3W1 Sh. Rishi Gupta is present. However at joint request, matter stands adjourned. The above mentioned witness stands discharged unexamined for today only.

List for further DE on 19.07.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 3, 2023/cd