



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. H.S. Gautam & Ms. Nidhi Raj,
Advts.

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. for the
defendant with D3W1 namely Mr.
Rishik Gupta.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.04.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Time of commence of proceedings : 12:38 p.m.
Time of commence of recording of
evidence : 12:40 p.m.
Time of conclusion of evidence : 01:32 p.m.
Time of conclusion of proceedings : 01:34 p.m.
No. of pages of evidence recorded : 02 pages

1. The present matter is at the stage of DE.
2. D3W1 Mr. Rishik Gupta is present. He is examined-in-chief and partly cross-examination and his further cross-examination is deferred.
3. At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of D3W1 on **21st August, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 10, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)