



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harshit Sharma, Adv. (through VC).

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. for the defendant (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.10.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 709/2013

1. The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of D3W1.
2. Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that main counsel for plaintiff is not available today due to some personal difficulty. He has further submitted that they have already intimated the opposite party in this regard. Adjournment sought. Not opposed.
3. In view of the above submissions, matter is adjourned for today.
4. Perusal of record would show that matter has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 05.09.2016.
5. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for case



management and further directions on **18th December, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 4, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any