



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.12.2024

1. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 03.03.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/zp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)