



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hanish Gautam, Adv. (through VC).

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. for the defendant (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

% **03.03.2025**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 709/2013

1. The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of D3W1, who is stated to be on the way.
2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Adjournment has been sought on behalf of plaintiff stating that main counsel for plaintiff is not available today as he has gone out of Delhi to attend his son's wedding. Adjournment sought. Not opposed.
4. Re-notify the present matter for further cross-examination of D3W1 on **28th May, 2025.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 3, 2025/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)