



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

**SATYA PAL SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Neha Singh, Adv. for Mr. H.S.  
Gautam, Adv.

versus

**BIMAL DEEP SINGH**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**28.05.2025**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

**CS(OS) 709/2013**

1. The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of D3W1 Mr. Rishik Gupta.
2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant has submitted that the witness is not available today as he is out of country and he has already given advance intimation in this regard to the opposite party. Adjournment sought.
4. At request, re-notify the present matter for further cross-examination of D3W1 on **15<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 28, 2025/v**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**