



\$~O-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. H.S. Gautam, Adv.

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that evidence has been concluded and the matter is ripe for final hearing.
2. Let the parties to file written submissions along with relevant decisions within four weeks. Additionally, parties shall also keep ready a convenience compilation consisting of relevant documents.
3. List the matter for final hearing on 16.03.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025

Pallavi/SPH