



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGHPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. H.S. Gautam, Adv.**

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGHDefendant

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

1. Mr. H.S. Gautam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff prays for further time to comply with the order dated 06.11.2025. Let needful be done before the next date.
2. Re-notify on 12.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 16, 2026

aj