



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010517922013

+ **CS(OS) 709/2013**

SATYA PAL SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

BIMAL DEEP SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

1. None appears for the plaintiff.
2. List for hearing on 25.01.2027.
3. Parties are directed to file their synopsis of submissions, not exceeding 3 pages, within a period of four weeks from today.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/at/nb